3A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                      AZ1085
                Data Sheet
1
 Dec. 2004  Rev. 1. 0   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AZ1085 is a series of low dropout positive voltage
regulators with a maximum dropout of 1.5V at 3A of
load current.

3
 Dec. 2004  Rev. 1. 0   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
D:   TO-252
ADJ: Adjustable Output
1.5:   Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8:   Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5:   Fixed Output 2.5V
3.3:   Fixed Output 3.3V
5.0:   Fixed Output 5.0V
E1: Lead Free
Blank: Tin Lead
  AZ1085       -
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
T:   TO-220
S:   TO-263-3L
S2: TO-263-2L 2.85: Fixed Output 2.85V
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeTin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
TO-252 0 to 125oC
AZ1085D-ADJ AZ1085D-ADJE1 AZ1085D-ADJ AZ1085D-ADJE1 Tube
AZ1085D-ADJTR AZ1085D-ADJTRE1 AZ1085D-ADJ AZ1085D-ADJE1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-1.5 AZ1085D-1.5E1 AZ1085D-1.5 AZ1085D-1.5E1 Tube
AZ1085D-1.5TR AZ1085D-1.5TRE1 AZ1085D-1.5 AZ1085D-1.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-1.8 AZ1085D-1.8E1 AZ1085D-1.8 AZ1085D-1.8E1 Tube
AZ1085D-1.8TR AZ1085D-1.8TRE1 AZ1085D-1.8 AZ1085D-1.8E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-2.5 AZ1085D-2.5E1 AZ1085D-2.5 AZ1085D-2.5E1 Tube
AZ1085D-2.5TR AZ1085D-2.5TRE1 AZ1085D-2.5 AZ1085D-2.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-2.85 AZ1085D-2.85E1 AZ1085D-2.85 AZ1085D-2.85E1 Tube
AZ1085D-2.85TR AZ1085D-2.85TRE1 AZ1085D-2.85 AZ1085D-2.85E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-3.3 AZ1085D-3.3E1 AZ1085D-3.3 AZ1085D-3.3E1 Tube
AZ1085D-3.3TR AZ1085D-3.3TRE1 AZ1085D-3.3 AZ1085D-3.3E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1085D-5.0 AZ1085D-5.0E1 AZ1085D-5.0 AZ1085D-5.0E1 Tube
AZ1085D-5.0TR AZ1085D-5.0TRE1 AZ1085D-5.0 AZ1085D-5.0E1 Tape & Reel
TO-220 0 to 125oC
AZ1085T-ADJ AZ1085T-ADJE1 AZ1085T-ADJ AZ1085T-ADJE1 Tube
AZ1085T-1.5 AZ1085T-1.5E1 AZ1085T-1.5 AZ1085T-1.5E1 Tube